

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA College of Medicine

547 Pedro Gil Street, Ermita, Manila Fax (632) 5218251, Tel (632) 5218251, 5264248

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACOLOGY AND TOXICOLOGY

January 12, 2023

To: The Postgraduate Program in Applied Health Sciences, University of Vassouras

I hereby declare for academic and research purposes, that I, Maria Stephanie Fay S. Cagayan, MD, PhD, a Professor and faculty of the Department of Pharmacology and Toxicology and the Division of Trophoblastic Diseases, Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, University of the Philippines- Manila, located at *Pedro Gil St. Ermita, Manila*, is interested in collaborating with the Rio de Janeiro Trophoblastic Disease Center and Professor Antonio Braga, accredited Professor of this program, for the development of research and scientific-academic partnership; to generate knowledge that can be applied to the benefit of patients in the future.

Yours sincerely,

Maria Stephanie Fay S. Cagayan, MD, PhD

Professor 12

Department of Pharmacology and Toxicology

Research Coordinator

Division of Trophoblastic Diseases

Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology

University of the Philippines-Manila

And

President

Philippine Society for the Study of Trophoblastic Diseases (2023-2024)